

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product	Guylian Temptations Original Pralines 115g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Chocolaterie Guylian NV
Supplier Name and Address	
Ingredients	Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, 10.2% HAZELNUTS , cocoa mass, sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	May contain	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Nuts (Hazelnuts)	Y	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	Contains milk and hazelnuts. May contain traces of wheat, soya and other tree nuts.
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2310	Energy (kcal)	553	Salt	0.194g
Fat	34.4g	of which saturates	17.4g		
Carbohydrate	52.1g	of which sugars	51.1g		
Fibre		Protein	7.66g		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Godiva - Blood Orange Chocolate Bar (90g)
Pladis global
Building 3, Chiswick Park, 566 Chiswick High Rd, Chiswick, London, W4 5YA
Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, blood orange powder (3.5 %), butter oil, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural orange flavouring, salt, red beet juice concentrate. Cocoa solids: 50 % minimum in the dark chocolate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Nuts, wheat (gluten)
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place: Min. +12°C - Max. +18°C
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2137	Energy (kcal)	512	Salt	0.05g
Fat	30g	of which saturates	18g		
Carbohydrate	51g	of which sugars	48g		
Fibre		Protein	6.5g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lily O'Brien's Sticky Toffee Pouch (110g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lily O'Brien's, Green Road, Newbridge, Co. Kildare, Ireland
Supplier Name and Address	Colian UK Limited, 1 Glenworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (Milk), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	Y	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May also contain traces of Nuts & Cereals containing Gluten
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2068.2	Energy (kcal)	494.2	Salt	0.18g
Fat	25.6g	of which saturates	17.0g		
Carbohydrate	66.0g	of which sugars	61.8g		
Fibre		Protein	4.3g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	Stas Chocolatier White Choc Tablet 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd
Supplier Name and Address	19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate contains 29% Cocoa Solids minimum and 23% Milk Solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar , Cocoa Butter, whole Milk Powder, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavours: Caramel, Natural Vanilla, Colours: E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in BOLD May also contain NUTS

Containing Allergens - YES/NO?

Celery	no	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	no	Crustaceans	no
Eggs	no	Fish	no	Lupin	no
Milk	YES	Molluscs	no	Mustard	no
Tree Nuts	no	Peanuts	no	Sesame	no
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	May contain NUTS
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool below 20 degrees Celsius and above 12 degree Celsius
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2379	Energy (kcal)	569	Salt	0.2g
Fat	35.8g	of which saturates	21.6g		
Carbohydrate	55.3g	of which sugars	54.9g		
Fibre	<.1g	Protein	6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Product Specification



Product Description	MB SCO Truffle Bites Pouch - Caramel & Cookie 100g x14 Outer Bulk				
Dec. Unit Weight	100g	SKU Code	MB921	Case Size	14
Barcodes	Product	5060413264814	Traded Unit	05060413268751	
Country of Origin	France		Commodity Code	18069019	
Shelf Life (days)	365		Minimum Life	180	

	Width mm	Depth mm	Height mm		
Product	133	60	180		
Traded Unit	163	172	230		
Case Type	Outer	Case: Net Weight	1.4kg	Case: Gross Weight	1.6kg

Ingredients	Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Biscuit Pieces (5%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, WHEAT Starch, Baking Powder (Sodium Carbonates), Cocoa Butter, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavour.
-------------	---

Allergen Information	Contains	May contain traces
Peanut and derivatives		X
Tree Nut and Tree Nut derivatives		X
Soya and Soya derivatives	X	
Milk and Milk derivatives	X	
Cereals containing Gluten	X	
Egg		X
Sesame Seeds		X
Sulphur Dioxide at concentrations >10mg/Kg		

Product Claims	
Suitable for Vegetarians	X
Suitable for Vegans	
Organic	
Fairtrade	
No Artificial Colours & Flavours	X
GMO Free	X
Subject to VAT	X
RSPO Supply Chain Certified	X
Model:	Mixed
HCPM RSPO Membership ID 9-2105-17-000-00	

Nutrition Facts typical values	per 100g
Energy	2462 kJ
	593 kcal
Fat	44 g
of which saturates	38 g
Carbohydrate	42 g
of which sugars	38 g
Protein	4.3 g
Salt	0.10 g

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Montezuma's Smooth Operator Organic Milk Chocolate Bar 90g
Montezuma's Chocolates
Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Cocoa Butter, Organic Milk Powder, Organic Cocoa Paste, Organic Vanilla Extract

Allergen Information		
Allergen	Present as an Ingredient	Possible Cross Contamination
Gluten	No	No
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	No	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No
Eggs and products thereof	No	No
Fish and products thereof	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No	Yes
Soybeans and products thereof	No	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes	Yes
Nuts and products thereof	No	Yes
Celery and products thereof	No	No
Mustard and products thereof	No	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (>10ppm)	No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No

May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and peanuts.				
Country of Origin	UK				
Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2446	Energy (kcal)	588	Salt	0.3g
Fat	40g	of which saturates	24g		
Carbohydrate	48g	of which sugars	47g		
Fibre	2g	Protein	8g		

Dietary Information			
Suitable for Vegans	No	Refined Sugar Free	No
Suitable for Ovo-Lacto Vegetarians	Yes	Free from Pork	Yes
Soya Free	Yes	Free from Alcohol	Yes
Dairy Free	No	Halal	Suitable, not certified
Gluten Free	Yes	Kosher	Suitable, not certified
Organic	Yes	<i>Where indicated as Organic, products are certified by The Soil Association GB-ORG-05</i>	

Name of Product
Ingredients

Mrs Tilly's Belgian Chocolate Scottish Fudge 150g
Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk , Salted Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Mass (3.5%), Humectant: Glycerine.
For allergens see ingredients in bold . May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
Typical Values	per 100g	Source of data
Energy kJ	1954kJ	Analytical
Energy kcal	465kcal	Analytical
Fat	18g	Analytical
Of which saturates	12g	Analytical
Carbohydrates	73g	Analytical
Of which sugars	73g	Analytical
Protein	2.1g	Analytical
Salt	0.30g	Analytical

ALLERGEN INFORMATION				
Allergen	Contains (Y/N)	On Line	On Site	Labelling Requirement
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kumat)	N	N	N	N
Egg or egg derivatives	N	N	N	N
Milk or milk derivatives	Y	Y	Y	Y
Soya or soya derivatives	N	Y	Y	N
Peanut or peanut derivatives	N	N	N	Y
Nut or nut derivatives	N	N	N	Y
Fish or fish derivatives	N	N	N	N
Crustaceans or crustaceans' derivatives	N	N	N	N
Celery or celery derivatives	N	N	N	N
Mustard or mustard derivatives	N	N	N	N
Sesame seeds or sesame seed derivatives	N	N	N	N
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg)	N	N	N	N
Molluscs or molluscs derivatives	N	N	N	N
Lupin	N	N	N	N

SUITABLE FOR (Y/N)		
Vegetarians	Y	
Vegans	N	Contains Milk
Coeliacs	Y	